



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 42224 of 2023

Irfan

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Noor Muhammad, Yogesh Kumar
Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. The matter is released.

2. List before another Bench after obtaining nomination from the Hon'ble
the Chief Justice.

(Harvir Singh,J.)

September 15, 2025

Gss